
The B3R Female
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026   |   AT THE RANCH EAST OF ESTELLINE, TEXAS

ANGUS FEMALE SALE SUPPLEMENT

F A N C Y   |   F U N C T I O N A L   |   F E R T I L E
Fertility... 

nothing really matters 
without a live calf. 

Fleshing ability...
on grass while being able to cope 
with the fluctuating nutritional 
conditionand still raise a calf.

Feminine moderately-
framed female...

long-bodied, big-ribbed cows that 
are very efficient in converting 
roughage to reduce input cost.
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FOUNDATION
BUILDERS

If you follow our program, you know how important we 
believe our cows are. They are the foundation to our program’s 
longevity!

Here is your chance to own Bradley 3 Ranch Angus females! 
These females are backed by 68 years of raising females in 
our tough environment. Their dams, granddams and great-
granddams have been held accountable for fertility and 
performance. Don’t miss an opportunity to own Bradley 3 
Ranch females!

HEIFER INFO AND DATA
As soon as possible after pregnancy check, we will publish 

the sale offering on our website. We will also print a sale 
supplement that will be available at the ranch the week of the 
sale and on sale day. 

If you are interested in purchasing heifers, please let us 
know so that we can notify you as soon as we have definitive 
answers as to the heifers selling and their pregnancy status. 

We will have phenotypic data including ultrasound, 
EPD’s that will be gnomically enhanced with HD 50K and 
full parent verification. We will have ultrasound pregnancy 
verification on all bred heifers and veterinarian call as to AI 
or natural bred as well as the bull AI’ed to and bulls used as 
clean up. All open heifers will be sold ready to breed at buyers 
option. Registration papers available at Buyer’s request for 
additional $200/head.

Angus Females Offering



HOW THE
HEIFERS

WILL SELL
Lots 201-227
HOW HEIFERS WILL SELL

Heifers will sell in lots of three. Total price will be 3 X the 
bid price. Bred heifers will sell first and open heifers will follow. 
Buyer of the first lot will have the option to buy any other lots at 
the bid price and this option will remain on each lot sold until 
all bred heifers are sold. Open heifers will be handled in the 
same manner. 

Videos will be representative of the heifers being sold but 
will not be the exact heifers being sold at the time. Buyer will 
have ten days from date of purchase to verify pregnancy status 
if so desired. Transportation of heifers will be the responsibility 
of the buyer. 

ALL ANGUS HEIFERS
•	 Raised here at Bradley 3 Ranch.
•	 Have visual ear tag & EID.
•	 Registered with American Angus Association.
•	 Every female has been DNA tested for parent 

verfication & genomically enhanced EPDs.
•	 All females at Bradley 3 Ranch are in MaternalPlus 

Program. B3R commitment to longevity as a breeder 
and to your bottom line.

•	 B3R is a leading Angus Pathfinder® herd.
•	 Highest bidder has option to pick which lot and how 

many lots, or entire offering.
•	 Females are offered in 3 head per lot. No group of 3 

can be broken up.
•	 Sold as commercial females. Papers available at 

Buyer’s request for $200/head fee.

•	 Bangs vaccinations, Health Records 6/17/2025
•	 Booster vaccinated, 10/28/2025
		  Vision 7
		  Cattlemaster FP5
		  SpiroVac
		  Dewormed
•	 Heifers AI’ed, 11/30/2025 to 12/1/2025
•	 Natural service Bulls with heifers, 
	 12/4/2025 to 12/30/2025
•	 Ultrasound Pregnancy Checked by vet,
	 1/30/2026.
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201
B3R M081 Blackbird 2021 K312
Birth Date: 8/29/24 Cow *21201719 Tattoo: M081

+*EZAR Step Up 9178 *G A R Big Step K715
+*Basin Keystone 2021 +*Basin Lucy 4261
20322583 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

*Basin Joy 9140 +*Basin Joy 5367

*B3R Trans Pecos F345 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R K312 Blackbird F345 G263 B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082
20596960 *B3R Electorate A229

+*B3R G263 Blackbird A229 W278 #*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141

DMI 1.11
DOC 29
PAP -1.12
HP 13

CW 48
MARB 1.4

RE 0.78
FAT 0.002

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 0 2.3 61 114 0.96 29 -11

$M $F $G $B $C
69 98 92 191 317

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
608 N/A 9.82 9.9 0.3 0.39

Due to Calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1138 lbs.

201A
B3R M283 Carmen H160 C334
Birth Date: 10/11/24 Cow *21201920 Tattoo: M283

*B3R Final Answer E196 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Guadalupe H160 #B3R C382 Erica Z053 W037
20005193 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022 B3R W022 Blackcap 1147 M021

B3R W242 Stkmn M070 P196 #B3R M070 Stockman 9180
#B3R C334 Carmen W242 T276 B3R P196 1147 Erica 8093
18429240 B3R 0004 Electra 8082-8017

B3R T276 Carmen 0004 9187 B3R 9187 3091 Carmen 010

DMI 0.74
DOC 26
PAP -0.55
HP 9.2

CW 27
MARB 0.35

RE 0.55
FAT 0.023

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 6 1 58 104 1.32 16 -17

$M $F $G $B $C
45 63 36 99 173

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
616 N/A 4.23 10.3 0.31 0.43

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1100 lbs.

201B
B3R M071 Blackbird 2021 K100
Birth Date: 9/6/24 Cow *21201709 Tattoo: M071

+*EZAR Step Up 9178 *G A R Big Step K715
+*Basin Keystone 2021 +*Basin Lucy 4261
20322583 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

*Basin Joy 9140 +*Basin Joy 5367

*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R Tender Power D324
*B3R K100 Blackbird F376 Z314 *B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150
20596770 *B3R B325 Elector BtB W278

*B3R D342 Blackbird B325 Z314 B3R Z314 Blackbird U019 T037

DMI 1.05
DOC 24
PAP -1.25
HP 12.4

CW 60
MARB 1.07

RE 0.86
FAT 0.024

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 0 1.1 67 113 0.66 20 -16

$M $F $G $B $C
68 108 75 184 307

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
657 N/A 5.33 9 0.21 0.32

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1050 lbs.

202
B3R M295 Carmen H220 E233
Birth Date: 10/17/24 Cow *21201932 Tattoo: M295

*B3R Landslide E197 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Wichita H220 #*B3R C183 Carla A229 Z081
20005251 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R F351 Nancy W299 D109 +*B3R D109 Nancy U077 R039

*B3R Pioneer Wave Y409 #S A V Pioneer 7301
*B3R E233 Carmen Y409 C207 HR T424 RO26 GW
19082763 *B3R Electorate A229

*B3R C207 Carmen A229 Z220 #B3R Z220 Carmen U077 W094

DMI 0.39
DOC 12
PAP -2.18
HP 11.7

CW 30
MARB 0.75

RE 0.53
FAT 0.008

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 6 0.3 48 88 0.21 24 -9

$M $F $G $B $C
39 82 57 140 221

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
509 N/A 6.58 8.8 0.25 0.37

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1040 lbs.

202A
B3R M082 Blackbrd 10208 K336
Birth Date: 9/2/24 Cow *21201720 Tattoo: M082

#*Sitz Stellar 726D #*Mohnen Substantial 272
*Sitz Resilient 10208 *SITZ Pride 200B
19057457 #*Sitz Top Game 561X

*Sitz Miss Burgess 1856 Sitz Miss Burgess 4381

*B3R Trans Pecos F345 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R K336 Blackbird F345 G187 B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082
20596983 *B3R Permian Basin E066

*B3R G187 Blackbird E066 D163 *B3R D163 Blackbird X523 A296

DMI 1.42
DOC 17
PAP -1.59
HP 11.2

CW 57
MARB 0.39

RE 0.6
FAT 0.055

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 -2 2.2 85 138 1.44 21 -18

$M $F $G $B $C
77 90 36 127 242

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
645 N/A 3.4 11.1 0.22 0.34

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1040 lbs.

202B
B3R M010 Nancy 023R K286
Birth Date: 9/12/24 Cow *21201651 Tattoo: M010

+*G A R Sunbeam #+*G A R Sunrise
*Connealy Commerce *G A R Ingenuity 3132
20132642 +*Connealy Cade

*Avira of Conanga 814R *Avie of Conanga 624P

*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R Tender Power D324
*B3R K286 Nancy F376 D074 *B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150
20596934 B3R Z180 Heifer Safe

+*B3R D074 Nancy Z180 R039 #*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123

DMI 1.84
DOC 21
PAP 0.68
HP 7.6

CW 70
MARB 0.44

RE 1.4
FAT -0.054

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 7 2.9 93 152 1.05 16 -45

$M $F $G $B $C
29 110 57 167 246

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
554 N/A 4.92 10.3 0.14 0.1

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1028 lbs.
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203
B3R M300 Nancy H220 G251
Birth Date: 10/24/24 Cow *21201937 Tattoo: M300

*B3R Landslide E197 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Wichita H220 #*B3R C183 Carla A229 Z081
20005251 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R F351 Nancy W299 D109 +*B3R D109 Nancy U077 R039

B3R Hill Country E412 #*K C F Bennett Absolute
*B3R G251 Nancy E412 E272 HR A251 Y80 X510
19692199 #*S A V Final Answer 0035

+*B3R E272 Nancy 0035 R039 #*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123

DMI -0.13
DOC 8
PAP -4.49
HP 12

CW 24
MARB 0.83

RE 0.42
FAT 0.004

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 10 -0.5 40 74 -0.59 19 15

$M $F $G $B $C
56 81 60 141 239

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
543 N/A 3.56 8.7 0.25 0.33

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  980 lbs.

203A
B3R M241 Blackbird F376 F251
Birth Date: 11/3/24 Cow *21201878 Tattoo: M241

B3R Tender Power D324 B3R Retail Power Y184
*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R W285 Blackbird R065 R281
19390627 *B3R Electorate A229

*B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150 +*B3R B150 Lilly X183 N123

#B3R Z151 Rito 3TDD X325 +*Three Trees Double Design
*B3R F251 Blackbird Z151 C225 B3R X325 Carmen S192 1098
19390513 B3R Grass Master Z187

*B3R C225 Blackbird Z187 Z232 #B3R Z232 Blackbird U077 W285

DMI 0.9
DOC 35
PAP -2.1
HP 8.9

CW 29
MARB 0.36

RE 0.58
FAT -0.021

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 0 1.9 48 91 1.04 25 -21

$M $F $G $B $C
29 63 40 104 164

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
490 N/A 3.95 8.8 0.22 0.41

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Advocate ( 20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  980 lbs.

203B
B3R M193 Nancy H160 E255
Birth Date: 9/30/24 Cow *21201830 Tattoo: M193

*B3R Final Answer E196 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Guadalupe H160 #B3R C382 Erica Z053 W037
20005193 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022 B3R W022 Blackcap 1147 M021

#*K C F Bennett Absolute #*S A V Final Answer 0035
#+*B3R E255 Nancy W299 R039 Thomas Miss Lucy 5152
19086118 #B3R M048 Cafd 0125

#*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123 #+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203

DMI 0.65
DOC 27
PAP -3.06
HP 9.7

CW 41
MARB 0.46

RE 0.54
FAT 0.022

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 8 -0.6 58 107 0.72 16 -20

$M $F $G $B $C
37 90 42 133 210

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
597 N/A 5.97 8.8 0.27 0.32

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  978 lbs.

204
B3R M304 Blackbird G300 G201
Birth Date: 10/16/24 Cow *21201941 Tattoo: M304

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R Pease G300 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
19692373 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R B344 Blackbird U077 S118 +B3R S118 Blkbrd RD Am 203

*B3R Prime Elector D073 *B3R B325 Elector BtB W278
*B3R G201 Blackbird D073 D132 B3R Z199 Blackcap T299 W293
19692151 B3R Real Money X523

*B3R D132 Blackbird X523 A234 B3R A234 Blackbird W446 X189

DMI 0.44
DOC 8
PAP 0.5
HP 8.5

CW 27
MARB 0.45

RE 0.34
FAT 0.015

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 8 1 51 81 0.94 24 -1

$M $F $G $B $C
43 64 39 103 177

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
576 N/A 4.49 9.6 0.23 0.32

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/06/2026 to L144 (20914418), M064 (21201702), M137 (21201775).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1020 lbs.

204A
B3R M201 Elise G219 D226
Birth Date: 11/5/24 Cow *21201838 Tattoo: M201

*B3R Absolute Wave D484 #*K C F Bennett Absolute
*B3R Nueces G219 HR W533 Wave S178
19692168 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022 B3R W022 Blackcap 1147 M021

#*B3R Back To Basics U077 #B3R Tender Ten R065
*B3R D226 Elise U077 B087 B3R S024 Elise P061 N191
18752079 *B3R Pioneer Wave Y409

*B3R B087 Elise Y409 Z060 B3R Z060 Elise W118 S196

DMI 0.62
DOC 21
PAP -0.65
HP 10.5

CW 34
MARB 0.5

RE 0.48
FAT 0.018

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 0 2.4 65 103 0.62 19 -3

$M $F $G $B $C
63 68 43 112 208

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
535 N/A 3.63 8.1 0.21 0.25

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/06/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (2091395).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  946 lbs.

204B
B3R M223 Blackcap D457 D068
Birth Date: 11/3/24 Cow *21201860 Tattoo: M223

*B3R Pioneer Wave Y409 #S A V Pioneer 7301
B3R Pioneer Ten D457 HR T424 RO26 GW
18787881 +B3R W177 Elector TendTn 7079

HR A201 T404 W177 HR T404 R272 HP

#*B3R Back To Basics U077 #B3R Tender Ten R065
B3R D068 Blackcap U077 U195 B3R S024 Elise P061 N191
18751939 B3R N134 9174 Fink 8010

B3R U195 Blackcap N134 9073 B3R 9073 7169 Blackcap 7186

DMI -0.05
DOC 28
PAP 1.38
HP 14.1

CW 18
MARB 0.58

RE 0.23
FAT 0.003

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
18 6 0.2 41 69 2.24 30 11

$M $F $G $B $C
79 57 45 102 211

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
573 N/A 5.12 8.6 0.19 0.25

Due to 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  916 lbs.
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205
B3R M329 Nancy G219 D093
Birth Date: 10/29/24 Cow *21201966 Tattoo: M329

*B3R Absolute Wave D484 #*K C F Bennett Absolute
*B3R Nueces G219 HR W533 Wave S178
19692168 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022 B3R W022 Blackcap 1147 M021

#*S A V Final Answer 0035 #Sitz Traveler 8180
+*B3R D093 Nancy 0035 R039 S A V Emulous 8145
18753319 #B3R M048 Cafd 0125

#*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123 #+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203

DMI 0.13
DOC 23
PAP -1.87
HP 7

CW 38
MARB 0.68

RE 0.67
FAT 0.007

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 10 -0.3 60 103 0.99 24 -17

$M $F $G $B $C
43 86 55 141 226

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
579 N/A 6.17 8 0.2 0.23

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  942 lbs.

205A
B3R M136 Carmen H160 D193
Birth Date: 10/9/24 Cow *21201774 Tattoo: M136

*B3R Final Answer E196 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Guadalupe H160 #B3R C382 Erica Z053 W037
20005193 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022 B3R W022 Blackcap 1147 M021

#*K C F Bennett Absolute #*S A V Final Answer 0035
*B3R D193 Carmen W299 B368 Thomas Miss Lucy 5152
18753370 +B3R S067 CdtStkmn M070 8017

*B3R B368 Carmen S067 R230 #B3R R230 Carmen M070 8175

DMI 0.75
DOC 35
PAP -0.37
HP 6.8

CW 36
MARB 0.62

RE 0.5
FAT 0.057

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 10 0 58 101 0.39 13 5

$M $F $G $B $C
54 81 46 128 220

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
521 N/A 4.11 8.3 0.24 0.32

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  940 lbs.

205B
B3R M029 Blackbird F358 H251
Birth Date: 9/25/24 Cow *21201670 Tattoo: M029

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R Caprock F358 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
19394203 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R D233 Dutchess W299 B131 *B3R B131 Dutchess X523 Z185

*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R Tender Power D324
*B3R H251 Blackbird F376 C225 *B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150
20005280 B3R Grass Master Z187

*B3R C225 Blackbird Z187 Z232 #B3R Z232 Blackbird U077 W285

DMI 1.17
DOC 21
PAP -2.09
HP 7.4

CW 49
MARB 0.09

RE 0.66
FAT 0.037

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 12 -1.5 53 92 0.86 15 4

$M $F $G $B $C
46 95 24 120 202

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
598 N/A 2.86 9.6 0.2 0.28

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  940 lbs.

206
B3R M189 Dutchess E412 D262
Birth Date: 11/12/24 Cow *21201826 Tattoo: M189

#*K C F Bennett Absolute #*S A V Final Answer 0035
B3R Hill Country E412 Thomas Miss Lucy 5152
19076077 *B3R X510 Bando GW T406 HR

HR A251 Y80 X510 HR Y80 T051 U077

B3R W233 Elector TendTn R310 #B3R Tender Ten R065
*B3R D262 Dutchess W233 Y118 B3R R310 Daisy 0128 0135
18752114 #G A R Retail Product

#+*B3R Y118 Dutchess 5659 8093 #B3R 8093 270 Erica 3179

DMI 0.29
DOC 11
PAP 0.94
HP 13.1

CW 54
MARB 0.73

RE 0.99
FAT -0.052

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 3 2.2 66 110 -0.12 22 -13

$M $F $G $B $C
50 109 66 176 278

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
672 N/A 4.01 10.1 0.19 0.27

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  938 lbs.

206A
B3R M268 Lilly F376 F244
Birth Date: 10/31/24 Cow *21201905 Tattoo: M268

B3R Tender Power D324 B3R Retail Power Y184
*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R W285 Blackbird R065 R281
19390627 *B3R Electorate A229

*B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150 +*B3R B150 Lilly X183 N123

B3R A177 Rito Rl Money U017 B3R Real Money X523
*B3R F244 Lilly A177 C170 +B3R U017 Dolly 0004 7079
19390506 #*Connealy Consensus 7229

+*B3R C170 Lilly 7229 N123 #+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203

DMI 0.39
DOC 24
PAP -1.56
HP 11.3

CW 40
MARB 0.44

RE 0.49
FAT -0.023

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 -2 1.9 53 89 0.83 15 -8

$M $F $G $B $C
38 81 43 125 200

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
620 N/A 3.82 7.8 0.17 0.25

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  930 lbs.

206B
B3R M307 Lilly F345 D100
Birth Date: 9/29/24 Cow *21201944 Tattoo: M307

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Trans Pecos F345 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390599 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082 PAR B Primrose GD 1082

#Connealy Danny Boy #Connealy Timeline
+*B3R D100 Lilly 1654 N123 Energy of Conanga 4851
18753323 B3R 8082 3173 Elector 4013

#+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203 B3R Blackbird 2075 P

DMI -0.53
DOC 26
PAP -1.06
HP 10.5

CW 6
MARB 0.68

RE 0.47
FAT 0.032

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 14 -4.1 32 64 -0.31 22 13

$M $F $G $B $C
60 59 51 110 203

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
553 N/A 6.76 9.1 0.3 0.44

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  916 lbs.
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207
B3R M296 Blackcap J403 G086
Birth Date: 10/9/24 Cow *21201933 Tattoo: M296

*B3R Prime Money E108 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R Prime Interest J403 #*B3R A062 Lady X523 Y210
20309125 +*B3R A288 96 U149 9180

*B3R D345 Blackbird A288 W278 #*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R G086 Blackcap B141 Z167 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
19692042 B3R W233 Elector TendTn R310

B3R Z167 Blackcap W233 X309 B3R X309 Blackcap P088 R017

DMI 0.78
DOC 22
PAP -3.54
HP 12.1

CW 18
MARB 0.53

RE 0.25
FAT 0.048

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 8 -0.9 34 75 0.8 15 4

$M $F $G $B $C
43 69 39 109 184

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
513 N/A 3.96 9.2 0.27 0.27

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  900 lbs.

207A
B3R M097 Blackcap K076 K389
Birth Date: 9/14/24 Cow *21201735 Tattoo: M097

*Sitz Resilient 10208 #*Sitz Stellar 726D
*B3R Oklahoma K076 *Sitz Miss Burgess 1856
20601207 *B3R Permian Basin E066

*B3R H194 Blackbird E066 F379 *B3R F379 Blackbird D324 D328

*B3R Landslide E197 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R K389 Blackcap E197 F308 #*B3R C183 Carla A229 Z081
20597036 B3R A177 Rito Rl Money U017

*B3R F308 Blackcap A177 C064 *B3R C064 Blackcap Z180 U094

DMI 0.25
DOC 26
PAP -1.08
HP 10.9

CW 5
MARB 0.91

RE 0.44
FAT 0.034

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 15 -4.9 36 62 0.01 21 22

$M $F $G $B $C
73 42 61 104 208

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
520 N/A 4.81 9.4 0.27 0.33

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  894 lbs.

207B
B3R M294 Lilly J403 C170
Birth Date: 10/11/24 Cow *21201931 Tattoo: M294

*B3R Prime Money E108 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R Prime Interest J403 #*B3R A062 Lady X523 Y210
20309125 +*B3R A288 96 U149 9180

*B3R D345 Blackbird A288 W278 #*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141

#*Connealy Consensus 7229 #*Connealy Consensus
+*B3R C170 Lilly 7229 N123 Blue Lilly of Conanga 16
18427973 B3R 8082 3173 Elector 4013

#+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203 B3R Blackbird 2075 P

DMI 0.47
DOC 26
PAP -4.26
HP 12

CW 18
MARB 0.73

RE 0.32
FAT 0.016

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
19 10 -2.1 32 62 0.45 29 8

$M $F $G $B $C
71 44 53 97 197

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
568 N/A 5.8 8.5 0.17 0.27

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  892 lbs.

208
B3R M154 Miss Doll G298 E213
Birth Date: 10/16/24 Cow *21201791 Tattoo: M154

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Buchanan G298 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19692371 B3R W242 Stkmn M070 P196

#B3R C334 Carmen W242 T276 B3R T276 Carmen 0004 9187

*B3R Consensus Look B040 #*Connealy Consensus 7229
#*B3R E213 Miss Doll B040 C147 *McKellar Blinna Pearl 2421
19082695 B3R Z180 Heifer Safe

*B3R C147 Miss Doll Z180 A128 #+*B3R A128 Miss Doll E242 9180

DMI 0.32
DOC 26
PAP -1.69
HP 11.1

CW 14
MARB 0.54

RE 0.69
FAT 0.011

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 9 -1 41 69 1.38 27 16

$M $F $G $B $C
90 45 48 94 212

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
479 N/A 4.35 9.1 0.26 0.26

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  882 lbs.

208A
B3R M310 Carla H220 C233
Birth Date: 10/4/24 Cow *21201947 Tattoo: M310

*B3R Landslide E197 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Wichita H220 #*B3R C183 Carla A229 Z081
20005251 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R F351 Nancy W299 D109 +*B3R D109 Nancy U077 R039

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
#*B3R C233 Carla A229 Z108 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
18427318 B3R P197 1147 Bando 9017

B3R Z108 Carla P197 S247 B3R S247 Carla N134 M012

DMI 0.14
DOC 24
PAP -1.57
HP 11.6

CW 7
MARB 0.63

RE 0.21
FAT -0.019

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 6 -1.1 41 72 0.43 27 15

$M $F $G $B $C
64 33 49 82 170

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
538 N/A 3.43 7.6 0.18 0.29

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  880 lbs.

208B
B3R M190 Primrose J199 H103
Birth Date: 10/27/24 Cow *21201827 Tattoo: M190

B3R Hill Country E412 #*K C F Bennett Absolute
*B3R Designer J199 HR A251 Y80 X510
20309027 *B3R Master Design C215

*B3R F171 Lady C215 Z079 #B3R Z079 Lady W118 T053

*B3R Final Wave D449 #*K C F Bennett Absolute
B3R H103 Primrose D449 2011 HR W501 Wave R150
20005140 #*S A V Final Answer 0035

#PAR B FA Primrose 2011 PAR B Lass IF 0811

DMI 0.51
DOC 20
PAP 0.52
HP 6.7

CW 35
MARB 0.87

RE 0.37
FAT 0.056

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 14 -2.3 43 80 0.48 22 14

$M $F $G $B $C
52 71 57 129 219

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
580 N/A 4.92 9.2 0.25 0.26

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong ( 19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  878 lbs.
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209
B3R M177 Carmen F345 G297
Birth Date: 10/12/24 Cow *21201814 Tattoo: M177

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Trans Pecos F345 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390599 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082 PAR B Primrose GD 1082

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
B3R G297 Carmen B141 X191 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
19692370 B3R Prime Wave T299

B3R X191 Carmen T299 T056 B3R T056 Carmen 1147 R309

DMI 0.77
DOC 31
PAP -1.43
HP 13

CW 33
MARB 0.96

RE 0.12
FAT 0.032

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 5 1 58 105 0.6 17 -4

$M $F $G $B $C
58 68 60 129 225

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
528 N/A 7.09 7.3 0.19 0.25

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong ( 19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  872 lbs.

209A
B3R M267 Elise F345 E111
Birth Date: 10/14/24 Cow *21201904 Tattoo: M267

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Trans Pecos F345 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390599 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082 PAR B Primrose GD 1082

*B3R Ranch Hand Z422 #B3R M070 Stockman 9180
B3R E111 Elise Z422 W072 HR W501 Wave R150
19082731 *B3R N193 854E Emblazon 9180

B3R W072 Elise N193 T113 B3R T113 Elise L234 N191

DMI 0.62
DOC 30
PAP -0.02
HP 10

CW 23
MARB 0.79

RE 0.49
FAT -0.017

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 12 -1 44 90 -0.1 23 14

$M $F $G $B $C
71 65 60 125 233

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
536 N/A 4.34 7.3 0.14 0.25

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  872 lbs.

209B
B3R M132 Dutchess H160 B131
Birth Date: 11/14/24 Cow *21201770 Tattoo: M132

*B3R Final Answer E196 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Guadalupe H160 #B3R C382 Erica Z053 W037
20005193 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022 B3R W022 Blackcap 1147 M021

B3R Real Money X523 #Gardens Wave
*B3R B131 Dutchess X523 Z185 B3R R191 Blackcap 9030 1220
18100187 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R Z185 Dutchess U077 X075 +B3R X075 Dutchess GARRP 8093

DMI 0.5
DOC 24
PAP -0.81
HP 14.4

CW 21
MARB 0.46

RE 0.47
FAT -0.015

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 15 -2.7 39 69 -0.01 18 17

$M $F $G $B $C
65 51 43 95 188

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
448 N/A 4.48 8.4 0.18 0.27

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  870 lbs.

210
B3R M328 Erica F376 G186
Birth Date: 10/18/24 Cow *21201965 Tattoo: M328

B3R Tender Power D324 B3R Retail Power Y184
*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R W285 Blackbird R065 R281
19390627 *B3R Electorate A229

*B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150 +*B3R B150 Lilly X183 N123

*B3R Prime Elector D073 *B3R B325 Elector BtB W278
*B3R G186 Erica D073 D267 B3R Z199 Blackcap T299 W293
19692136 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

*B3R D267 Erica Z053 Z239 *B3R Z239 Erica U077 W253

DMI -0.15
DOC 18
PAP -1.4
HP 12.7

CW 17
MARB 0.72

RE 0.53
FAT -0.021

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 4 -1 38 61 0.3 26 8

$M $F $G $B $C
67 47 57 105 203

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
554 N/A 4.91 9.3 0.24 0.29

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to L144 (20914418), M064 (21201702), M137 (21201775).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  866 lbs.

210A
B3R M214 Blackcap F345 D288
Birth Date: 10/7/24 Cow *21201851 Tattoo: M214

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Trans Pecos F345 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390599 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082 PAR B Primrose GD 1082

B3R Grass Master Z187 B3R Western Swing W446
B3R D288 Blackcap Z187 X311 B3R X194 Carla S053 T121
18752138 B3R P088 0128 Rito M258

B3R X311 Blackcap P088 N006 B3R N006 854E Blackcap 1048

DMI 1.4
DOC 28
PAP 0.73
HP 9.9

CW 34
MARB 0.57

RE 0.24
FAT 0.013

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 2 1.2 63 112 1.04 16 -6

$M $F $G $B $C
54 68 44 112 199

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
431 N/A 4.16 7.2 0.19 0.37

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  860 lbs.

210B
B3R M028 Erica D457 F167
Birth Date: 11/15/24 Cow *21201669 Tattoo: M028

*B3R Pioneer Wave Y409 #S A V Pioneer 7301
B3R Pioneer Ten D457 HR T424 RO26 GW
18787881 +B3R W177 Elector TendTn 7079

HR A201 T404 W177 HR T404 R272 HP

B3R Tender Product C278 B3R W233 Elector TendTn R310
*B3R F167 Erica C278 A326 B3R W121 Blackbird S053 S172
19390468 #NAME?

*B3R A326 Erica T232 T184 B3R T184 Erica 1147 P302

DMI 0.45
DOC 18
PAP 0.11
HP 12.3

CW 18
MARB 0.7

RE 0.39
FAT 0.061

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
20 5 -0.1 36 66 2.05 34 17

$M $F $G $B $C
68 52 49 101 199

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
539 N/A 4.46 9.3 0.26 0.32

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/06/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  850 lbs.
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211
B3R M038 Blackbird H226 C251
Birth Date: 10/11/24 Cow *21201679 Tattoo: M038

*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R Tender Power D324
*B3R Brazos H226 *B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150
20005255 *B3R Basic Pioneer B121

B3R F170 Blackcap B121 W293 B3R W293 Blackcap M070 P222

B3R W233 Elector TendTn R310 #B3R Tender Ten R065
B3R C251 Blackbird W233 R099 B3R R310 Daisy 0128 0135
18427336 #Finks 5522-6148

+B3R R099 Blackbrd F-5522 203 B3R Blackbird 2075 P

DMI 0.05
DOC 28
PAP 0.89
HP 12.6

CW 17
MARB 0.51

RE 0.22
FAT 0.006

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 7 -0.3 35 64 0.85 19 7

$M $F $G $B $C
60 53 41 95 183

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
592 N/A 4.07 7.4 0.17 0.3

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  864 lbs.

211A
B3R M238 Pride H221 C209
Birth Date: 10/11/24 Cow *21201875 Tattoo: M238

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R Llano H221 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
20007156 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

*B3R F112 Paya Z053 2368 +*McKellar Paya Erin 2368

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R C209 Pride A229 Z133 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
18427294 #NAME?

B3R Z133 Pride T232 W180 B3R W180 Pride S053 S257

DMI -0.03
DOC 7
PAP -0.42
HP 11.3

CW 20
MARB 0.32

RE 0.89
FAT -0.044

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 8 0.9 51 85 1.11 18 21

$M $F $G $B $C
71 57 44 102 203

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
586 N/A 2.86 8.7 0.14 0.18

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  858 lbs.

211B
B3R M255 Blackbird G219 C225
Birth Date: 10/21/24 Cow *21201892 Tattoo: M255

*B3R Absolute Wave D484 #*K C F Bennett Absolute
*B3R Nueces G219 HR W533 Wave S178
19692168 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022 B3R W022 Blackcap 1147 M021

B3R Grass Master Z187 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R C225 Blackbird Z187 Z232 B3R X194 Carla S053 T121
18427310 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

#B3R Z232 Blackbird U077 W285 B3R W285 Blackbird R065 R281

DMI 0.48
DOC 32
PAP -2.78
HP 8

CW 24
MARB 1.14

RE 0.6
FAT -0.007

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 8 -2 52 84 0.9 20 -6

$M $F $G $B $C
38 53 78 132 209

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
618 N/A 7.32 8.2 0.18 0.23

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  828 lbs.

212
B3R M113 Nancy H316 J091
Birth Date: 10/17/24 Cow *21201751 Tattoo: M113

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R Concho H316 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
20005344 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R D193 Carmen W299 B368 *B3R B368 Carmen S067 R230

+*B3R Final Direction F307 #*S A V Final Answer 0035
*B3R J091 Nancy F307 D117 #*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123
20308826 #*S A V Final Answer 0035

+*B3R D117 Nancy 0035 R039 #*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123

DMI -0.11
DOC 23
PAP -1.69
HP 10.2

CW 20
MARB 0.7

RE 0.54
FAT 0.019

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 19 -3.7 39 71 0.4 15 5

$M $F $G $B $C
45 73 54 127 210

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
515 N/A 3.87 9 0.24 0.33

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  822 lbs.

212A
B3R M225 Blackbird F376 D061
Birth Date: 11/5/24 Cow *21201862 Tattoo: M225

B3R Tender Power D324 B3R Retail Power Y184
*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R W285 Blackbird R065 R281
19390627 *B3R Electorate A229

*B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150 +*B3R B150 Lilly X183 N123

#*B3R Back To Basics U077 #B3R Tender Ten R065
#*B3R D061 Blackbird U077 Y310 B3R S024 Elise P061 N191
18751944 #NAME?

*B3R Y310 Blackbird T222 N138 +B3R N138 Rda Blackbird 203

DMI 0.14
DOC 28
PAP -1.19
HP 10.6

CW 12
MARB 0.59

RE 0.06
FAT -0.01

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 11 -2.9 43 70 0.34 15 3

$M $F $G $B $C
46 44 44 89 161

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
595 N/A 5.02 7.6 0.19 0.24

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  822 lbs.

212B
B3R M128 Blackbird F376 B328
Birth Date: 10/22/24 Cow *21201766 Tattoo: M128

B3R Tender Power D324 B3R Retail Power Y184
*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R W285 Blackbird R065 R281
19390627 *B3R Electorate A229

*B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150 +*B3R B150 Lilly X183 N123

#*B3R Back To Basics U077 #B3R Tender Ten R065
B3R B328 Blackbird U077 S187 B3R S024 Elise P061 N191
18099969 #B3R M070 Stockman 9180

B3R S187 Blackbird M070 1026 B3R 1026 6I6 Blkbird 9194

DMI 0.52
DOC 34
PAP -0.34
HP 10.4

CW 39
MARB 0.31

RE 0.28
FAT -0.036

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 3 0.2 52 89 0.32 29 -17

$M $F $G $B $C
42 77 35 113 189

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
448 N/A 3.4 7.1 0.17 0.24

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Vigilante (20300476).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  812 lbs.
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213
B3R M157 Dutchess H201 J218
Birth Date: 9/26/24 Cow *21201794 Tattoo: M157

*B3R Guadalupe H160 *B3R Final Answer E196
*B3R Troubadour K193 B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022
20596853 *B3R Landslide E197

*B3R H201 Lady E197 F273 #*B3R F273 Lady Z151 C105

*B3R Permian Basin E066 *B3R Pioneer Wave Y409
*B3R J218 Dutchess E066 F076 *B3R C221 Miss Doll A229 Z091
20308880 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

*B3R F076 Dutchess Z053 A332 B3R A332 Dutchess T296 W157

DMI 0.87
DOC 35
PAP -1.45
HP 9.6

CW 44
MARB 1.09

RE 0.39
FAT 0.039

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 14 -3 50 95 -0.09 31 13

$M $F $G $B $C
88 91 69 161 297

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
424 N/A 5.59 7.9 0.19 0.23

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Vigilante (20300476).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  794 lbs.

213A
B3R M209 Belle E412 E315
Birth Date: 10/19/24 Cow *21201846 Tattoo: M209

#*K C F Bennett Absolute #*S A V Final Answer 0035
B3R Hill Country E412 Thomas Miss Lucy 5152
19076077 *B3R X510 Bando GW T406 HR

HR A251 Y80 X510 HR Y80 T051 U077

+*B3R A288 96 U149 9180 +B3R U149 96 B Franchise 7105
*B3R E315 Belle A288 Y139 #B3R 9180 270 Queen 114
19082930 +B3R N117 Rock D AM 203

+*B3R Y139 Belle N117 8092 B3R 8092 5029 Blackbird 4004

DMI 0.61
DOC 28
PAP -0.02
HP 11.3

CW 37
MARB 0.43

RE 0.39
FAT 0.058

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 7 0.1 54 95 0.93 19 -2

$M $F $G $B $C
62 87 36 123 222

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
551 N/A 3.96 7.1 0.17 0.28

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  792 lbs.

213B
B3R M172 Carmen J505 J232
Birth Date: 11/6/24 Cow *21201809 Tattoo: M172

#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404
*B3R Absolute Fire J505 *GB Anticipation 432
20295651 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

HR D538 Y93 W299 #HR Y93 W536 W458

+*B3R Final Direction F307 #*S A V Final Answer 0035
*B3R J232 Carmen F307 D165 #*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123
20308887 B3R A177 Rito Rl Money U017

*B3R D165 Carmen A177 A243 B3R A243 Carmen W242 T276

DMI 0.31
DOC 23
PAP -1.77
HP 12.1

CW 42
MARB 1.13

RE 0.86
FAT -0.016

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
21 8 -0.5 49 88 1.45 24 -5

$M $F $G $B $C
66 101 81 183 303

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
471 N/A 4.52 8.7 0.17 0.28

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Vigilante (20300476).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  780 lbs.

214
B3R M246 Blackcap D457 D198
Birth Date: 11/27/24 Cow *21201883 Tattoo: M246

*B3R Pioneer Wave Y409 #S A V Pioneer 7301
B3R Pioneer Ten D457 HR T424 RO26 GW
18787881 +B3R W177 Elector TendTn 7079

HR A201 T404 W177 HR T404 R272 HP

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R D198 Blackcap A229 B113 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
18752059 Gardens Tsunami IB2

*B3R B113 Blackcap IB2 Z100 B3R Z100 Blackcap U077 W303

DMI 0.52
DOC 22
PAP 1.11
HP 10.7

CW 38
MARB 0.79

RE 0.94
FAT -0.043

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 1 1.3 53 94 0.65 20 20

$M $F $G $B $C
68 85 67 153 266

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
629 N/A 4.81 7.9 0.16 N/A

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Advocate (20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  780 lbs.

214A
B3R M281 Belle H221 C339
Birth Date: 11/2/24 Cow *21201918 Tattoo: M281

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R Llano H221 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
20007156 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

*B3R F112 Paya Z053 2368 +*McKellar Paya Erin 2368

#B3R Z151 Rito 3TDD X325 +*Three Trees Double Design
#*B3R C339 Belle Z151 Y130 B3R X325 Carmen S192 1098
18429245 *B3R N193 854E Emblazon 9180

+*B3R Y130 Belle N193 8092 B3R 8092 5029 Blackbird 4004

DMI -0.09
DOC 14
PAP -0.77
HP 11.5

CW 24
MARB 0.31

RE 0.28
FAT 0

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 9 -0.1 42 71 1.12 28 14

$M $F $G $B $C
64 59 33 92 183

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
545 N/A 3.53 7.1 0.15 0.14

Due to calve on 9/8/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  752 lbs.

214B
B3R M104 Blackbird J505 J245
Birth Date: 10/18/24 Cow *21201742 Tattoo: M104

#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404
*B3R Absolute Fire J505 *GB Anticipation 432
20295651 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

HR D538 Y93 W299 #HR Y93 W536 W458

+*B3R Final Direction F307 #*S A V Final Answer 0035
*B3R J245 Blackbird F307 A038 #*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123
20308895 B3R Natural Product W100

*B3R A038 Blackbird W100 Y310 *B3R Y310 Blackbird T222 N138

DMI -0.21
DOC 16
PAP -2.53
HP 9.8

CW 25
MARB 0.7

RE 0.47
FAT 0.022

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 15 -3.3 34 60 0.32 20 7

$M $F $G $B $C
51 75 52 127 216

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
504 N/A 2.98 7.7 0.22 0.25

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Vigilante (20300476).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  738 lbs.
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215
B3R M206 Lilly J122 C080
Birth Date: 10/15/24 Cow *21201843 Tattoo: M206

*B3R Buchanan G298 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R Pioneer Buchanan J122 #B3R C334 Carmen W242 T276
20309004 *B3R Basic Pioneer B121

B3R G412 Carmen B121 W183 B3R W183 Carmen N134 P312

B3R Grass Master Z187 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R C080 Lilly Z187 2384 B3R X194 Carla S053 T121
18427193 #*Connealy Consensus 7229

#*McKellar Black Lilly 2384 +*JMc Black Call 0496 203

DMI 0.34
DOC 32
PAP -0.64
HP 10.6

CW 11
MARB 0.67

RE 0.37
FAT 0.015

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 6 1 41 73 1.05 16 13

$M $F $G $B $C
56 45 50 95 179

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
422 N/A 4.31 6.8 0.16 0.26

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  788 lbs.

215A
B3R M292 Carla F358 H271
Birth Date: 10/6/24 Cow *21201929 Tattoo: M292

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R Caprock F358 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
19394203 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R D233 Dutchess W299 B131 *B3R B131 Dutchess X523 Z185

B3R Hill Country E412 #*K C F Bennett Absolute
*B3R H271 Carla E412 B354 HR A251 Y80 X510
20005300 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

+*B3R B354 Carla U077 9175 #+B3R9175 5522-6148Carla855

DMI 0.67
DOC 14
PAP 0.56
HP 8.6

CW 23
MARB 0.53

RE 0.42
FAT -0.02

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 17 -4.6 44 75 1.83 23 7

$M $F $G $B $C
44 53 47 100 174

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
539 N/A 3.31 6.9 0.17 0.25

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  766 lbs.

215B
B3R M115 Blackbird J505 J072
Birth Date: 10/19/24 Cow *21201753 Tattoo: M115

#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404
*B3R Absolute Fire J505 *GB Anticipation 432
20295651 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

HR D538 Y93 W299 #HR Y93 W536 W458

*B3R Permian Basin E066 *B3R Pioneer Wave Y409
*B3R J072 Blackbird E066 F316 *B3R C221 Miss Doll A229 Z091
20308815 B3R W233 Elector TendTn R310

+*B3R F316 Blackbird W233 S040 *B3R S040 Blkbrd GARRP N123

DMI 0.81
DOC 27
PAP -3.22
HP 12.9

CW 25
MARB 0.92

RE 0.23
FAT 0.051

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 5 0.1 51 84 0.54 22 4

$M $F $G $B $C
74 53 58 112 219

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
569 N/A 4.12 6.9 0.2 0.28

Due to 9/11 to 10/06/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 (20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  746 lbs.

216
B3R M279 KEP Miss J326 G433
Birth Date: 10/22/24 Cow *21201916 Tattoo: M279

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R The Dance J326 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
20309090 B3R Z180 Heifer Safe

B3R D287 Emilia Z180 W065 B3R W065 Emilia Midland T155

*B3R B123 Rito S192 Z148 B3R S192 Rito 0128 1043
B3R G433 KEP Miss B123 U253 B3R Z148 Carmen U0286 X191
19692495 B3R N134 9174 Fink 8010

B3R U253 KEP Miss N134 N097 B3R N097 8002 Miss 7686

DMI 0.65
DOC 28
PAP 1.52
HP 12.2

CW 29
MARB 0.65

RE 0.47
FAT 0.001

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 9 0.6 43 82 0.24 11 -6

$M $F $G $B $C
43 73 52 125 205

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
547 N/A 4 6.3 0.19 0.2

Due to calve 9/8/2026 to Advocate ( 20914402).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  712 lbs.

216A
B3R M118 Blackcap E412 B211
Birth Date: 11/21/24 Cow *21201756 Tattoo: M118

#*K C F Bennett Absolute #*S A V Final Answer 0035
B3R Hill Country E412 Thomas Miss Lucy 5152
19076077 *B3R X510 Bando GW T406 HR

HR A251 Y80 X510 HR Y80 T051 U077

B3R W233 Elector TendTn R310 #B3R Tender Ten R065
#*B3R B211 Blackcap W233 Y212 B3R R310 Daisy 0128 0135
18100130 +B3R N117 Rock D AM 203

B3R Y212 Blackcap N117 W033 B3R W033 Blackcap S053 S033

DMI 0.21
DOC 9
PAP -1.37
HP 11.4

CW 33
MARB 0.35

RE 0.29
FAT 0.003

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 12 -1.8 41 62 0.6 22 16

$M $F $G $B $C
65 77 34 112 210

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
464 N/A 2.95 7.9 0.19 0.23

Due to calve 9/11 to 10/6/2026 to M076 (21201714), L126 (20914404), L239 ( 20913095).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  712 lbs.

216B
B3R M228 Blackbird J403 G284
Birth Date: 11/13/24 Cow *21201865 Tattoo: M228

*B3R Prime Money E108 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R Prime Interest J403 #*B3R A062 Lady X523 Y210
20309125 +*B3R A288 96 U149 9180

*B3R D345 Blackbird A288 W278 #*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
+*B3R G284 Blackbird A229 W278 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19692232 #B3R Tender Ten R065

#*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141 +B3R R141 Blackbrd RDAm 203

DMI 0.36
DOC 12
PAP -2.91
HP 14.9

CW 18
MARB 0.73

RE 0.31
FAT 0.011

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
22 10 -1.9 37 68 0.9 27 9

$M $F $G $B $C
72 44 53 97 198

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
496 N/A 4.12 8 0.16 0.21

Due to calve 9/6/2026 to Southern Strong (19764261).
Weight on 1/29/2026:  706 lbs.
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If fall born calves are not for 
you, then take a look at the 
open heifers lots here.  They 
are ready to breed.

OPEN HEIFERS
LOTS 217-227

FANCY
FUNCTIONAL
FERTILE
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217
B3R M070 Primrose F307 K188
Birth Date: 9/1/24 Cow *21201708 Tattoo: M070

#*S A V Final Answer 0035 #Sitz Traveler 8180
+*B3R Final Direction F307 S A V Emulous 8145
19390565 #B3R M048 Cafd 0125

#*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123 #+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203

*Sitz Resilient 10208 #*Sitz Stellar 726D
*B3R K188 Primrose 10208 H103 *Sitz Miss Burgess 1856
20601209 *B3R Final Wave D449

B3R H103 Primrose D449 2011 #PAR B FA Primrose 2011

DMI 1.87
DOC 14
PAP 0.99
HP 12.5

CW 57
MARB 0.43

RE 0.37
FAT -0.003

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 6 2.1 84 146 1.05 23 -39

$M $F $G $B $C
53 87 40 128 219

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
686 N/A 3.28 9.9 0.22 0.25

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1196 lbs.

217A
B3R M059 Erica 2021 K315
Birth Date: 8/28/24 Cow *21201697 Tattoo: M059

+*EZAR Step Up 9178 *G A R Big Step K715
+*Basin Keystone 2021 +*Basin Lucy 4261
20322583 #*EXAR Monumental 6056B

*Basin Joy 9140 +*Basin Joy 5367

*Sitz Accomplishment 10960 #*Sitz Accomplishment 720F
*B3R K315 Erica 10960 G212 Sitz Blackbird 5047
20596963 *B3R Final Wave D449

*B3R G212 Erica D449 E067 *B3R E067 Erica W494 C111

DMI 1.57
DOC 16
PAP -1.55
HP 12.7

CW 70
MARB 0.81

RE 1
FAT 0.03

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 4 2.4 85 143 1.54 26 -35

$M $F $G $B $C
52 115 64 179 284

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
607 N/A 4.12 10.7 0.2 0.37

Sells Open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1104 lbs.

217B
B3R M074 Blackbird 1551 K318
Birth Date: 8/31/24 Cow *21201712 Tattoo: M074

*Connealy Clarity #Cherry Creek Land Grant
+*FHCC Majority 1551 *Breshie of Conanga 6988
20119568 #+*G A R Sure Fire

+*Woodland Blackcap Lady 84 #Basin Blackcap Lady 0172

*B3R Trans Pecos F345 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R K318 Blackbird F345 G312 B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082
20596966 *B3R Consensus Look B040

*B3R G312 Blackbird B040 A296 #*B3R A296 Blackbird U077 R141

DMI 0.76
DOC 29
PAP 2.3
HP 11.1

CW 51
MARB 1.72

RE 0.24
FAT 0.016

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 16 -1.8 66 119 2.18 32 -13

$M $F $G $B $C
72 96 100 197 328

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
636 N/A 6.42 9.1 0.23 0.42

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1058 lbs.

218
B3R M187 Blackcap F358 H165
Birth Date: 10/3/24 Cow *21201824 Tattoo: M187

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R Caprock F358 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
19394203 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R D233 Dutchess W299 B131 *B3R B131 Dutchess X523 Z185

*B3R Prime Elector D073 *B3R B325 Elector BtB W278
*B3R H165 Blackcap D073 D288 B3R Z199 Blackcap T299 W293
20005198 B3R Grass Master Z187

B3R D288 Blackcap Z187 X311 B3R X311 Blackcap P088 N006

DMI 0.18
DOC 14
PAP 2.2
HP 11.2

CW 42
MARB 0.62

RE 0.95
FAT 0.061

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 10 -0.5 48 81 1.4 24 3

$M $F $G $B $C
64 100 52 153 262

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
580 N/A 5.48 9.9 0.3 0.43

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  1010 lbs.

218A
B3R M213 Lilly G298 C163
Birth Date: 10/10/24 Cow *21201850 Tattoo: M213

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Buchanan G298 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19692371 B3R W242 Stkmn M070 P196

#B3R C334 Carmen W242 T276 B3R T276 Carmen 0004 9187

#*Connealy Consensus 7229 #*Connealy Consensus
+*B3R C163 Lilly 7229 N123 Blue Lilly of Conanga 16
18427972 B3R 8082 3173 Elector 4013

#+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203 B3R Blackbird 2075 P

DMI -0.32
DOC 28
PAP -2.17
HP 11.8

CW 9
MARB 0.3

RE 0.63
FAT -0.013

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 12 -1.1 40 68 0.18 24 4

$M $F $G $B $C
73 42 37 80 177

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
543 N/A 3.01 9.8 0.21 0.32

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  954 lbs.

218B
B3R M326 Lilly F376 G153
Birth Date: 10/14/24 Cow *21201963 Tattoo: M326

B3R Tender Power D324 B3R Retail Power Y184
*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R W285 Blackbird R065 R281
19390627 *B3R Electorate A229

*B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150 +*B3R B150 Lilly X183 N123

*B3R B325 Elector BtB W278 #*B3R Back To Basics U077
*B3R G153 Lilly B325 D071 #*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141
19692104 #Connealy Danny Boy

+*B3R D071 Lilly 1654 N123 #+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203

DMI 0.64
DOC 23
PAP -1.6
HP 8.7

CW 35
MARB 0.56

RE 0.51
FAT 0.006

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 8 -1 52 85 0.63 27 -16

$M $F $G $B $C
50 69 47 117 202

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
599 N/A 3.68 8.7 0.21 0.3

Sells Open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  952 lbs.
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219
B3R M016 Dutchess H201 J284
Birth Date: 10/5/24 Cow *21201657 Tattoo: M016

*B3R Guadalupe H160 *B3R Final Answer E196
*B3R Troubadour K193 B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022
20596853 *B3R Landslide E197

*B3R H201 Lady E197 F273 #*B3R F273 Lady Z151 C105

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R J284 Dutchess B141 D233 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
20308911 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R D233 Dutchess W299 B131 *B3R B131 Dutchess X523 Z185

DMI 1.06
DOC 21
PAP 1.43
HP 10.1

CW 47
MARB 0.79

RE 0.97
FAT -0.022

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 2 0.6 71 105 0.94 22 -8

$M $F $G $B $C
56 75 66 142 240

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
695 N/A 4.82 8.1 0.23 0.25

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  944 lbs.

219A
B3R M220 Blackbird F358 H377
Birth Date: 9/29/24 Cow *21201857 Tattoo: M220

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R Caprock F358 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
19394203 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R D233 Dutchess W299 B131 *B3R B131 Dutchess X523 Z185

*B3R Consensus Look B040 #*Connealy Consensus 7229
+*B3R H377 Blackbird B040 W278 *McKellar Blinna Pearl 2421
20005405 #B3R Tender Ten R065

#*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141 +B3R R141 Blackbrd RDAm 203

DMI -0.4
DOC 17
PAP -2.1
HP 10.6

CW 20
MARB 0.43

RE 0.45
FAT 0.02

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 17 -3.5 35 62 1.37 25 18

$M $F $G $B $C
90 71 39 110 233

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
571 N/A 4.47 8.9 0.28 0.23

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  922 lbs.

219B
B3R M041 Lilly J403 F217
Birth Date: 10/28/24 Cow *21201682 Tattoo: M041

*B3R Prime Money E108 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R Prime Interest J403 #*B3R A062 Lady X523 Y210
20309125 +*B3R A288 96 U149 9180

*B3R D345 Blackbird A288 W278 #*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141

B3R Z180 Heifer Safe B3R W233 Elector TendTn R310
*B3R F217 Lilly Z180 B150 B3R X189 Blackbird T232 T037
19390479 B3R X183 Elector T299 T248

+*B3R B150 Lilly X183 N123 #+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203

DMI 0.95
DOC 20
PAP -3.96
HP 13.3

CW 28
MARB 0.53

RE 0.19
FAT 0.035

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
23 6 -1.5 40 85 0.28 38 -11

$M $F $G $B $C
59 67 40 107 198

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
553 N/A 4.12 8.5 0.23 0.31

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  920 lbs.

220
B3R M012 Blackcap 672 K245
Birth Date: 9/5/24 Cow *21201653 Tattoo: M012

+*G A R Sure Fire 6404 #+*G A R Sure Fire
#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Complete N281
18690054 *G A R Anticipation

*GB Anticipation 432 GB Ambush 269

*B3R Landslide E197 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R K245 Blackcap E197 F333 #*B3R C183 Carla A229 Z081
20596895 *B3R Electorate A229

#*B3R F333 Blackcap A229 D288 B3R D288 Blackcap Z187 X311

DMI 0.99
DOC 26
PAP 2.54
HP 9.3

CW 54
MARB 1.59

RE 1.08
FAT 0.038

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 8 0.3 71 123 1.48 22 -13

$M $F $G $B $C
58 103 102 206 325

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
606 N/A 6.86 8.7 0.17 0.25

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  916 lbs.

220A
B3R M018 Blackbird F358 H194
Birth Date: 11/1/24 Cow *21201659 Tattoo: M018

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R Caprock F358 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
19394203 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R D233 Dutchess W299 B131 *B3R B131 Dutchess X523 Z185

*B3R Permian Basin E066 *B3R Pioneer Wave Y409
*B3R H194 Blackbird E066 F379 *B3R C221 Miss Doll A229 Z091
20005226 B3R Tender Power D324

*B3R F379 Blackbird D324 D328 *B3R D328 Blackbird B040 U095

DMI 0.92
DOC 31
PAP -0.68
HP 10.4

CW 40
MARB 0.69

RE 0.82
FAT 0.03

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 16 -2.8 59 100 0.33 18 -3

$M $F $G $B $C
63 80 56 136 239

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
486 N/A 5.3 8.7 0.27 0.39

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  910 lbs.

220B
B3R M240 Lilly F345 D120
Birth Date: 9/27/24 Cow *21201877 Tattoo: M240

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Trans Pecos F345 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390599 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082 PAR B Primrose GD 1082

#Connealy Danny Boy #Connealy Timeline
+*B3R D120 1654 N123 Energy of Conanga 4851
18753325 B3R 8082 3173 Elector 4013

#+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203 B3R Blackbird 2075 P

DMI 0.26
DOC 28
PAP -1.06
HP 9.3

CW 28
MARB 0.85

RE 0.23
FAT 0.074

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 13 -4.3 41 78 0.9 28 8

$M $F $G $B $C
71 75 53 129 238

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
591 N/A 6.85 9.3 0.22 0.43

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  892 lbs.
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221
B3R M243 Primrose G300 C061
Birth Date: 10/18/24 Cow *21201880 Tattoo: M243

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R Pease G300 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
19692373 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R B344 Blackbird U077 S118 +B3R S118 Blkbrd RD Am 203

B3R Real Money X523 #Gardens Wave
B3R C061 Primrose X523 0792 B3R R191 Blackcap 9030 1220
18427179 #*Reich Lead On 424

PAR B Primrose LO 0792 PAR B Primrose 7092

DMI 0.08
DOC 26
PAP -1.25
HP 10.7

CW 23
MARB 1.05

RE 0.26
FAT 0.003

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 9 -1.5 36 59 0.91 27 6

$M $F $G $B $C
58 59 68 128 224

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
591 N/A 4.76 7.8 0.2 0.28

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  890 lbs.

221A
B3R M143 Elise F345 G234
Birth Date: 10/17/24 Cow *21201781 Tattoo: M143

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Trans Pecos F345 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390599 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082 PAR B Primrose GD 1082

*B3R Basic Pioneer B121 *B3R Pioneer Wave Y409
*B3R G234 Elise B121 E111 B3R Z238 Carla U077 W223
19692183 *B3R Ranch Hand Z422

B3R E111 Elise Z422 W072 B3R W072 Elise N193 T113

DMI 1
DOC 36
PAP 1.33
HP 11.5

CW 36
MARB 0.48

RE 0.58
FAT -0.008

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 -6 5.8 68 118 1.29 12 -9

$M $F $G $B $C
48 73 45 119 202

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
538 N/A 3.89 7.4 0.19 0.19

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  890 lbs.

221B
B3R M149 Blackbird G300 F344
Birth Date: 10/14/24 Cow *21201787 Tattoo: M149

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
*B3R Pease G300 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
19692373 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R B344 Blackbird U077 S118 +B3R S118 Blkbrd RD Am 203

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R F344 Blackbird A229 D132 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390598 B3R Real Money X523

*B3R D132 Blackbird X523 A234 B3R A234 Blackbird W446 X189

DMI 1.1
DOC 21
PAP -1.34
HP 11.1

CW 47
MARB 0.66

RE 0.1
FAT 0.049

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 6 2 65 110 1.6 16 -2

$M $F $G $B $C
71 89 44 134 245

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
493 N/A 4.03 7.5 0.22 0.27

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  876 lbs.

222
B3R M175 Blackbird H160 E280
Birth Date: 11/14/24 Cow *21201812 Tattoo: M175

*B3R Final Answer E196 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Guadalupe H160 #B3R C382 Erica Z053 W037
20005193 B3R Z053 96 W118 T208

B3R E240 Blackcap Z053 W022 B3R W022 Blackcap 1147 M021

B3R W233 Elector TendTn R310 #B3R Tender Ten R065
+*B3R E280 Blackbird W233 S040 B3R R310 Daisy 0128 0135
19082721 #G A R Retail Product

*B3R S040 Blkbrd GARRP N123 #+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203

DMI 0.75
DOC 27
PAP -1.66
HP 11.5

CW 26
MARB 0.68

RE 0.21
FAT 0.06

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 7 -0.4 42 78 0.56 28 14

$M $F $G $B $C
74 63 45 109 215

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
556 N/A 4.88 8.4 0.18 0.29

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  874 lbs.

222A
B3R M124 Blackbird F345 B343
Birth Date: 10/23/24 Cow *21201762 Tattoo: M124

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Trans Pecos F345 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390599 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082 PAR B Primrose GD 1082

B3R Western Swing W446 #Gardens Wave
B3R B343 Blackbird W446 X326 B3R R215 KEP Miss N117 M077
18100105 *B3R N193 854E Emblazon 9180

B3R X326 Blackbird N193 1073 +B3R 1073 Blackbird 9075

DMI 0.95
DOC 35
PAP 0.32
HP 11.6

CW 21
MARB 0.75

RE -0.02
FAT 0.064

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 11 -1.9 46 85 0.8 21 -4

$M $F $G $B $C
69 54 46 100 199

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
422 N/A 5.79 7.4 0.2 0.36

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  858 lbs.

222B
B3R M129 Lady G298 B280
Birth Date: 10/18/24 Cow *21201767 Tattoo: M129

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Buchanan G298 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19692371 B3R W242 Stkmn M070 P196

#B3R C334 Carmen W242 T276 B3R T276 Carmen 0004 9187

B3R U071 Rito S192 S144 B3R S192 Rito 0128 1043
#*B3R B280 Lady U071 U022 B3R S144 Erica 1147 P196
18100000 #G A R Retail Product

+B3R U022 Lady 5659 8017 #B3R 8017 466 Lady 7164

DMI 0
DOC 17
PAP -0.8
HP 10.1

CW 9
MARB 0.65

RE 0.01
FAT 0.012

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 3 0.2 35 61 0.86 21 17

$M $F $G $B $C
59 35 45 81 164

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
475 N/A 3.75 7.8 0.26 0.32

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  834 lbs.



224B
B3R M056 Nancy J505 K228
Birth Date: 9/25/24 Cow *21201694 Tattoo: M056

#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404
*B3R Absolute Fire J505 *GB Anticipation 432
20295651 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

HR D538 Y93 W299 #HR Y93 W536 W458

+*B3R Sabine G274 *B3R Basic Pioneer B121
*B3R K228 Nancy G274 E269 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
20596878 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

+*B3R E269 Nancy W299 R039 #*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123

DMI -0.22
DOC 28
PAP -1.19
HP 14.6

CW 20
MARB 1.09

RE 0.52
FAT 0.023

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 8 -1.3 37 74 0.93 23 3

$M $F $G $B $C
69 78 72 151 265

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
534 N/A 5.07 8.7 0.26 0.25

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  794 lbs.
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223
B3R M103 Erica F307 J209
Birth Date: 10/25/24 Cow *21201741 Tattoo: M103

#*S A V Final Answer 0035 #Sitz Traveler 8180
+*B3R Final Direction F307 S A V Emulous 8145
19390565 #B3R M048 Cafd 0125

#*B3R R039 Blackbrd M048 N123 #+B3R N123 8082 Blackbird 203

*B3R Permian Basin E066 *B3R Pioneer Wave Y409
*B3R J209 Erica E066 F225 *B3R C221 Miss Doll A229 Z091
20308875 B3R Tender Product C278

B3R F225 Erica C278 W251 B3R W251 Erica T296 R280

DMI 0.2
DOC 34
PAP -3.01
HP 10.6

CW 31
MARB 0.1

RE 0.35
FAT 0.034

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 8 -1.8 49 73 0.32 22 10

$M $F $G $B $C
73 73 21 94 195

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
582 N/A 2.99 8.1 0.19 0.13

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  822 lbs.

223A
B3R M094 Lilly 023R K297
Birth Date: 9/13/24 Cow *21201732 Tattoo: M094

+*G A R Sunbeam #+*G A R Sunrise
*Connealy Commerce *G A R Ingenuity 3132
20132642 +*Connealy Cade

*Avira of Conanga 814R *Avie of Conanga 624P

B3R Hill Country E412 #*K C F Bennett Absolute
*B3R K297 Lilly E412 G292 HR A251 Y80 X510
20596945 B3R Pioneer Ten D457

*B3R G292 Lilly D457 B158 #+*B3R B158 Lilly S053 N123

DMI 1.27
DOC 17
PAP 1.12
HP 9.2

CW 51
MARB 0.87

RE 0.86
FAT -0.025

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 14 -0.2 61 110 0.17 26 -18

$M $F $G $B $C
61 93 69 163 272

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
546 N/A 5.53 7.4 0.19 0.25

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  820 lbs.

223B
B3R M297 Blackbird J403 G380
Birth Date: 10/12/24 Cow *21201934 Tattoo: M297

*B3R Prime Money E108 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R Prime Interest J403 #*B3R A062 Lady X523 Y210
20309125 +*B3R A288 96 U149 9180

*B3R D345 Blackbird A288 W278 #*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R G380 Blackbird A229 C130 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19692447 B3R Y248 Elctr Prm Wv U035

*B3R C130 Blackbird Y248 A277 B3R A277 Blackbird U077 N124

DMI 0.72
DOC 25
PAP -0.99
HP 16.3

CW 27
MARB 0.25

RE 0.3
FAT 0.038

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
24 10 -2.8 31 72 0.65 34 5

$M $F $G $B $C
69 71 27 98 196

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
408 N/A 4.59 6.5 0.19 0.26

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  820 lbs.

224
B3R M063 Lady J505 K391
Birth Date: 9/23/24 Cow *21201701 Tattoo: M063

#*GB Fireball 672 +*G A R Sure Fire 6404
*B3R Absolute Fire J505 *GB Anticipation 432
20295651 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

HR D538 Y93 W299 #HR Y93 W536 W458

*B3R Prime Elector D073 *B3R B325 Elector BtB W278
*B3R K391 Lady D073 B280 B3R Z199 Blackcap T299 W293
20597038 B3R U071 Rito S192 S144

#*B3R B280 Lady U071 U022 +B3R U022 Lady 5659 8017

DMI 0.13
DOC 24
PAP -0.88
HP 8.6

CW 31
MARB 1.03

RE 1.02
FAT -0.038

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 5 1.8 53 92 0.67 10 5

$M $F $G $B $C
49 82 80 163 260

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
512 N/A 3.63 8.8 0.18 0.21

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  796 lbs.

224A
B3R M320 Lady J122 F171
Birth Date: 10/23/24 Cow *21201957 Tattoo: M320

*B3R Buchanan G298 *B3R Electorate A229
*B3R Pioneer Buchanan J122 #B3R C334 Carmen W242 T276
20309004 *B3R Basic Pioneer B121

B3R G412 Carmen B121 W183 B3R W183 Carmen N134 P312

*B3R Master Design C215 B3R Grass Master Z187
*B3R F171 Lady C215 Z079 B3R Z148 Carmen U0286 X191
19390471 B3R W118 96 T146 S170

#B3R Z079 Lady W118 T053 #B3R T053 Lady 0097 R214

DMI 0.7
DOC 32
PAP -1.3
HP 11.2

CW 12
MARB 0.89

RE 0.07
FAT 0.074

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 11 -1.6 36 71 -0.04 15 14

$M $F $G $B $C
66 49 53 102 198

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
510 N/A 4.97 8.5 0.3 0.27

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  796 lbs.



225
B3R M271 Blackbird H220 F103
Birth Date: 10/24/24 Cow *21201908 Tattoo: M271

*B3R Landslide E197 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Wichita H220 #*B3R C183 Carla A229 Z081
20005251 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R F351 Nancy W299 D109 +*B3R D109 Nancy U077 R039

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R F103 Blackbird 427E D342 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
19394208 *B3R B325 Elector BtB W278

*B3R D342 Blackbird B325 Z314 B3R Z314 Blackbird U019 T037

DMI -0.2
DOC 22
PAP -2.75
HP 12.3

CW 31
MARB 0.83

RE 0.43
FAT 0.028

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 3 -0.6 49 84 0.86 28 2

$M $F $G $B $C
64 80 58 138 243

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
595 N/A 4.17 8.3 0.17 0.19

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  782 lbs.

225A
B3R M033 Erica F345 E129
Birth Date: 10/21/24 Cow *21201674 Tattoo: M033

*B3R Electorate A229 B3R Prime Wave T299
*B3R Trans Pecos F345 B3R X202 Lady U149 T053
19390599 #*B3R Back To Basics U077

B3R D064 Primrose U077 1082 PAR B Primrose GD 1082

*B3R Ranch Hand Z422 #B3R M070 Stockman 9180
*B3R E129 Erica Z422 Z112 HR W501 Wave R150
19082891 #*Gardens Prime Star

+*B3R Z112 Miss Doll 242 9180 #B3R 9180 270 Queen 114

DMI 0.49
DOC 25
PAP -1.58
HP 9.9

CW 16
MARB 1.01

RE 0.61
FAT 0.002

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 4 2.9 48 83 0.58 13 15

$M $F $G $B $C
49 50 71 121 206

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
468 N/A 4.05 7.6 0.17 0.29

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  770 lbs.

225B
B3R M322 Dutchess H220 F076
Birth Date: 10/12/24 Cow *21201959 Tattoo: M322

*B3R Landslide E197 +*Yon Final Answer W494
*B3R Wichita H220 #*B3R C183 Carla A229 Z081
20005251 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R F351 Nancy W299 D109 +*B3R D109 Nancy U077 R039

B3R Z053 96 W118 T208 B3R W118 96 T146 S170
*B3R F076 Dutchess Z053 A332 +B3R T208 Lady M070 8017
19390382 B3R T296 Emblazon N193 1046

B3R A332 Dutchess T296 W157 +B3R W157 Dutchess P061 8093

DMI 0.34
DOC 28
PAP -2.34
HP 10

CW 35
MARB 0.43

RE 0.56
FAT -0.002

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 6 1.7 56 84 0.67 13 12

$M $F $G $B $C
68 69 42 112 213

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
594 N/A 3.67 7.8 0.16 0.22

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  760 lbs.

226
B3R M117 Blackbird F376 B344
Birth Date: 10/17/24 Cow *21201755 Tattoo: M117

B3R Tender Power D324 B3R Retail Power Y184
*B3R Power Electorate F376 B3R W285 Blackbird R065 R281
19390627 *B3R Electorate A229

*B3R D208 Lilly A229 B150 +*B3R B150 Lilly X183 N123

#*B3R Back To Basics U077 #B3R Tender Ten R065
B3R B344 Blackbird U077 S118 B3R S024 Elise P061 N191
18099963 #Rockn D Ambush 1531

+B3R S118 Blkbrd RD Am 203 B3R Blackbird 2075 P

DMI 0.48
DOC 33
PAP -0.91
HP 13.3

CW 17
MARB 0.42

RE 0.67
FAT -0.029

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 11 -1.4 43 78 0.44 27 -8

$M $F $G $B $C
68 50 45 95 191

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
433 N/A 3.47 7.1 0.18 0.26

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  760 lbs.

226A
B3R M167 Blackcap F358 H324
Birth Date: 10/1/24 Cow *21201804 Tattoo: M167

#*Connealy Concord #*Connealy Consensus
*B3R Caprock F358 #Eura Elga of Conanga 9109
19394203 #*K C F Bennett Absolute

*B3R D233 Dutchess W299 B131 *B3R B131 Dutchess X523 Z185

*B3R Consensus Look B040 #*Connealy Consensus 7229
*B3R H324 Blackcap B040 C086 *McKellar Blinna Pearl 2421
20005352 B3R Grass Master Z187

B3R C086 Blackcap Z187 2069 PAR Triple J Blackcap 2069

DMI 0.39
DOC 12
PAP -0.51
HP 10.6

CW 30
MARB 0.58

RE 0.53
FAT 0.018

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 12 -2.1 46 79 1.15 22 19

$M $F $G $B $C
73 70 48 118 226

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
466 N/A 3.8 6.9 0.19 0.23

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  740 lbs.

226B
B3R M042 Erica D457 F194
Birth Date: 10/14/24 Cow *21201683 Tattoo: M042

*B3R Pioneer Wave Y409 #S A V Pioneer 7301
B3R Pioneer Ten D457 HR T424 RO26 GW
18787881 +B3R W177 Elector TendTn 7079

HR A201 T404 W177 HR T404 R272 HP

*B3R B325 Elector BtB W278 #*B3R Back To Basics U077
*B3R F194 Erica B325 Z176 #*B3R W278 Blackbird R065 R141
19393959 B3R Western Swing W446

B3R Z176 Erica W446 X146 B3R X146 Erica U077 U086

DMI 0.24
DOC 25
PAP -3.55
HP 13.9

CW 11
MARB 0.8

RE 0.51
FAT 0.024

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 8 -1.5 39 58 1 32 16

$M $F $G $B $C
88 34 58 92 207

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
566 N/A 4.71 8.4 0.21 0.23

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  718 lbs.
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227
B3R M202 Emillia D457 G411
Birth Date: 10/15/24 Cow *21201839 Tattoo: M202

*B3R Pioneer Wave Y409 #S A V Pioneer 7301
B3R Pioneer Ten D457 HR T424 RO26 GW
18787881 +B3R W177 Elector TendTn 7079

HR A201 T404 W177 HR T404 R272 HP

*B3R Master Design C215 B3R Grass Master Z187
B3R G411 Emillia C215 W065 B3R Z148 Carmen U0286 X191
19692475 #BR Midland

B3R W065 Emilia Midland T155 B3R T155 Emilia 1147 P157

DMI 0.29
DOC 25
PAP -0.79
HP 13.2

CW 20
MARB 0.74

RE 0.45
FAT 0.066

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 6 1.3 35 63 1.42 20 22

$M $F $G $B $C
87 67 51 118 240

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
497 N/A 4.22 5.9 0.16 0.29

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  658 lbs.

227A
B3R M309 Blackbird E412 G352
Birth Date: 10/28/24 Cow *21201946 Tattoo: M309

#*K C F Bennett Absolute #*S A V Final Answer 0035
B3R Hill Country E412 Thomas Miss Lucy 5152
19076077 *B3R X510 Bando GW T406 HR

HR A251 Y80 X510 HR Y80 T051 U077

B3R Tender Swing B141 B3R Western Swing W446
B3R G352 Blackbird B141 X215 B3R X193 Elise T232 T113
19692420 #B3R M070 Stockman 9180

B3R X215 Blackbird M070 R141 +B3R R141 Blackbrd RDAm 203

DMI -0.05
DOC 22
PAP 0.69
HP 9.4

CW 21
MARB 0.69

RE 0.66
FAT -0.023

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 -1 1.8 41 68 0.4 13 25

$M $F $G $B $C
48 67 58 125 210

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
517 N/A 4.49 8.6 0.18 0.2

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  650 lbs.

227B
B3R M122 Blackbird D457 B345
Birth Date: 10/14/24 Cow *21201760 Tattoo: M122

*B3R Pioneer Wave Y409 #S A V Pioneer 7301
B3R Pioneer Ten D457 HR T424 RO26 GW
18787881 +B3R W177 Elector TendTn 7079

HR A201 T404 W177 HR T404 R272 HP

#*B3R Back To Basics U077 #B3R Tender Ten R065
#B3R B345 Blackbird U077 W266 B3R S024 Elise P061 N191
18100056 #B3R Tender Ten R065

#B3R W266 Blackbird R065 R264 #B3R R264 Blackbrd 0004 N219

DMI 0.6
DOC 23
PAP 0.03
HP 11

CW 37
MARB 0.67

RE 0.32
FAT 0.046

PEN CED BEPD WEPD YEPD SCR MILK $EN
25 12 -2.2 47 74 1.14 27 15

$M $F $G $B $C
59 72 47 120 215

Adj WW Act. SC Act. %IMF Act. REA Act. RibFat Act. RmpFat
386 N/A 4.58 5.4 0.19 0.23

Sells open.
Weight on 1/29/2026:  638 lbs.

THANK
YOU!
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ANGUS
HEIFER

SALE LOTS
Excellent cow prospects. Heifers will sell in groups of 3 
head with the option to pen roll. Heifers will be sorted 
and grouped based on pregnancy.

BRED HEIFERS - Lots 201-216
LOT 

NUMBER
HEAD 

COUNT PRICE BUYER

201 3  

202 3  

203 3  

204 3  

205 3  

206 3  

207 3  

208 3  

209 3  

210 3  

211 3  

212 3

213 3

214 3

215 3

216 3
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ANGUS
HEIFER
SALE LOTS

LOT 
NUMBER

HEAD 
COUNT PRICE BUYER

217 3  

218 3  

219 3  

220 3  

221 3  

222 3  

223 3  

224 3  

225 3  

226 3

227 3

Excellent cow prospects. Heifers will sell in groups of 3 
head with the option to pen roll. Heifers will be sorted 
and grouped based on pregnancy.

OPEN HEIFERS - Lots 217-227


